
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 228 by Representative Reynolds

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 16, after "Louisiana," delete the remainder of the line and insert "in the event
3 a research facility is constructed at Lake Bistineau for production of weevil for control of
4 giant salvinia, an amount not to exceed ninety-five thousand dollars annually"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 1, delete lines 17 through 19 in their entirety and on page 2, delete lines 1 and 2 in
7 their entirety and insert "shall be deposited by the state treasurer from the Conservation Fund
8 into the Lake Bistineau"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

10 On page 2, at the end of line 4, after "Fund" change the period "." to a comma "," and insert
11 "until a total of three hundred thousand dollars has been deposited into the account."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 4

13 On page 2, line 7, change "account" to "Conservation Fund"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

15 On page 2, line 9, between "B." and "monies" delete "The" and insert "Upon construction
16 of a research facility at Lake Bistineau for production of weevil for control of giant salvinia,
17 the"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 6

19 On page 2, delete line 16 in its entirety and insert the following:

20 "upon the expenditure of a total of three hundred thousand dollars by the Department of
21 Wildlife and Fisheries for weevil production for control of giant salvinia in Lake Bistineau
22 from monies deposited into the account."